
Errata

Erratum: Gravitational waves from inspiralling compact binaries: Energy loss and waveform to second-post-Newtonian order
[Phys. Rev. D 51, 5360 (1995)]

Luc Blanchet, Thibault Damour, and Bala R. Iyer
 [S0556-2821(96)03614-4]

PACS number(s): 04.30.-w, 04.80.Nn, 97.60.Jd, 97.60.Lf, 99.10.+g

In this paper Eq. (3.54) is in error. The correct equation reads

$$\Delta_1 \left[\frac{r_1 + r_{12}}{2} g \right] = \left(\frac{1}{r_1} + \frac{1}{r_{12}} \right) g + \frac{3}{2} \left(\frac{1}{r_1} + \frac{1}{r_{12}} \right) - \frac{r_2}{r_{12} r_1}.$$

This error in the numerical coefficients of Eq. (3.54) is of no consequence for any of the results of the paper. Indeed, only the structure of (3.54) was used in showing that the first term of H , Eq. (3.48), projects out to zero.

For completeness, let us note that a misprinted period at the end of the first and second lines of Eq. (4.10) should be removed.

We thank Bénédicte Ponsot for having brought to our attention the error in Eq. (3.54).

0556-2821/96/54(2)/1860(1)/\$10.00

© 1996 The American Physical Society

Erratum: Gravitational waves from coalescing binaries: Detection strategies and Monte Carlo estimation of parameters
[Phys. Rev. D 53, 3033 (1996)]

R. Balasubramanian, B. S. Sathyaprakash, and S. V. Dhurandhar

[S0556-2821(96)03514-X]

PACS number(s): 04.30.Db, 04.80.Nn, 95.85.Sz, 97.80.Af, 99.10.+g

The figures have been misplaced and they should be moved as follows:

Figure 8 should read as Fig. 7. Figure 9 should read as Fig. 8. Figure 10 should read as Fig. 9. Figure 7 should read as Fig. 10.